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EPEENE oL T FREERL TEUE O THE 7T —HERI T TS EE2 F T LOE L B RIf e,

1. @il d. ZOER T ks B A S THRUR AR S A 0. Can you say that you have
tackled enough interest and motivation for this class?
53l 2L 125 Totally agree
LA S /Agres
FdwFEd 7 D /Somewhat
agree
HEBET, 1 A, 1 /Not sure -
dmE YL 7L VSomewhat
disagree
"7 5 \/Disagree
<, AL WTotally disagree

b= MEY
30% 10924
3685 13314
2124 To0A,
824 3094,
324 1114
1%4 304
124 334

2. IOEFE oL, BRCGERERLIAN DE i R ORISR 3. P oo 1EiERE LY. sl Tl

B I I TE A TS * RIS, SR IE ST, M40 &AL TS, .
() FEROIFRI _DLTDE EECE I IFBNEERE D) T8 188 &Y our study hours per week

for this course [Autonomy]

(b) FEROEE T TDERIVI I BN SAE T2 FE - 1EE -l BRE(RYour study hours per

weelk for this course[Obligation]

2. TR I COT, ERAER (SBE0EEE - LR — M EER - ERE RS O i RS
753 e e s W G Y 2 Y

BE{TT AT 1T A TOE80 o BRI, 3005REE 13, T18000& AN T2 1w Your study
hours per week for this course [For exam]

(EE=S
2-(a) : ) 56.4 4y
2-(b) : 4 66.3 43

(1=1%5°]
3: ¥ 286.4 %




4. IOEETHR TV DAE L. B ce TR T3, BTN, Class difficulty
#EI 4 F = Too difficult ]
#EL o o/Difficult N
R o it/ Somewhat
difficult
FEBEY, I, Not sure
rSERE R S o /Slightly easy b
B o f-/Easy |
BB E - Moo Easy

5. ZOEETE-TVSERED. Bk ce TR T, oo T4, Scope of class
A E Moo wide B
EinoiziWide e
R ot iSlightly wide
HES&E,  F T, Nt sure
E o Fo/Somewhat
narrow
FnotiNarow |
JEEE Moo Marrow

5. ZOIFETOERIAL. it s ST e ol T, Easy-to-understand explanation
okl o i o it
was easy o undersiand, but it |
was too long
tofpt s dn o /Easy to
understand
FEFtaeTino
f-/Somewhat easy to
understand
HERFE A UNotsure L
gkl 2O ot /Somewhat
confusing =
ol otz /Confusing . |
ST oz Not
understand it at all

. IOEET. S s EER S BSOSO T — e I o e T B 2T
1. Frequency of communication with teachers

%4 E =Moo much |

o fo/Sufficient

TS o /Somewhat

HHEREH, 1 F L Not sure

T lfna i ISomewhat less o

AtgtpotiLess .

- 1/Nothing e

8. EEOERD. SU o TER- T BT, Pace of the class
FEFE Moo fast i
Ef o -/Fast -
iE oo Somewhat fast o
HEESE, L Not sure
B iSomewhat slow |
B Tm/Slow i
BT Too slow

FE=E
%
16%

32%%

38%%
8%
3%
024

=S
3%
16%4
24%%
51%%

4%%

1%
024

ke

1%%

56%%

2324

1224
4%
3%

194

ke

1%%
23%
1746
32%%

925

9%

925

b=
1%%
524
12%4
7624
5%
1%%
0%

A
1254,
5954,

17 1A

13784
2834,
984,
184,

A
1054,
5864,
B336.4,
18554,

1644,

53A
9A

AE

53A

2037 A

82384,

4494,
1554
1044

344

A
394
33g A,
B15A,
11524
3284,
3364,
3454,

AED
364,
1764
4494
27644,
1744
444
144



8. FRERSDANT AR I Y. il S o TR T, g oo T4 i, Amount of
assignment
1 & Moo much ]
ok iSufficient |
s i Somewhat .
HERSH, T Not sure
bl fs (Somewhat less B
Afafnotciless -
o F-/Nothing |

10, |ERACETER L. B o ST oo T, U O 2T, The

course materials
E @ L R ek WA LR Y ik A ALY
was easy to understand, butit |
was too long
ok ot /Easy to
understand
FHET@UTNS
f-/Somewhat easy to
understand
HESEE, Y ZI, Not sure
FaxstoipL 24 o fo/Somewnhat
confusing =
toh)| Z o /Confusing [
WA SNt

understand it at all

11, DR . il 2 o T— AREU A I 4720 S DR oz v 300 You learned

general education.
+531 2l 1 75 Totally agree
LA D iAgres
FinE®dl 175 /Somewhat
agree
HELEE, AT, Not sure
dmE UL AL W Somewhat
disagree
I, 7 %L /Disagree i
<), 7, WTotally disagree |

22

2%
2%
14%4
50%%
8%
724
13%4

b=

1%4

50%

22%

20%%
5%
2%

1%4

b

19%4
31%%

24%
18%4
425

2%
124

MEE
684
2654,
B21A
18144,
2794,
2394,
4694,

MEE

454

18234

TETA,

T3TA
1684,
T1A
2T A

MEE
T08.A,
11364,
8894,
GE4A,
1504,

554,
504,



12, ZOEFE. BN CE s T AEEDERENFER T 281 OO e AT You

i g3 AHN
learned command of foreign languages.
451 2, 1A S Totally agree e 129 4454
L iz DiAgree ] 139 4T1A
FinE L 17 S /Somewhat
— 1124 405 4,
agree
HERIE, VI, WMot sure B 2004 T42 A
LI A A, fSomewhat
@i A | 11%4 4044,
disagree
I, 17, Disagree e 13%5 4924
w7 L W Totally disagree 00| 1994 G88A
13. ZOEFE L. Sk 2E - T, BRI  EF R T A R s e A E T "
] o te=E AED
You learned Professional knowledge and skills in the course.
+531 2L, 7 A Totally agree 14%6  500A
LiE SiAgres e M TI3IA
17 SIS omewhat
ITHET D 29%  823A
agree
HELSE, A, WMot sure e 245 BATA
FEUL AL VSomewhat
) * ] 8% 2744
disagree
L1723, iDisagree - 52 1814

2 F A, W Totally disagree | 6%  205A



14, ZOEEL. Bk CE o T, LR RAEETE NI TRLIER BN T HEITE LA
FERTFLAOEMIE &, 5. FE T You learned how to analyze and judge whether a certain

fact is a fact lie.
a3l 2L 1 7D Totally agree
LA S iAgres
FhE L 17 S ISomewhat
agree
HEREE,Z T Mot sure
doFE L AT VSomewhat
disagree
I, w74, /Disagree

24, AL W Totally disagree

15, CIFE . Bkl ce - T, Bl D a A SRR DA E SR TR IO EO I o e AR
4. You learned how to accurately record what you heard.

31, 1 A5 Totally agree
LA /Agres

EHEDL A D /Somewhat
agree

HELEE,Z ), 1 Not sure
mELIL F L Somewhat
disagree

I, "7l WDisagree

2, AL W Totally disagree

16. ZOIEE D, B te T, AU E R T e T 1 N EE R T L A I
RO ot LA E T You leamed presentation skills.

5121 1 A5 Totally agree
LA T Agree

FhEDL 7D Somewhat
agree

EERSE, N F T Mot sure
doE L, A 1L 1Somewhat
disagree

I, A Al i/Disagree

<, A L Totally disagree

17. ZOAERIL. BEICE o T (SHREDE DRI EGY - BRIV EFECNEERT 2217

B ot sL AT You leamed how to write logical sentences based on reliable grounds.

31 2L A Totally agree

LA S iAgree

FIETL 1A SSomewhat
agree

HEREE), 1 Z L, Not sure
gL, A, WSomewhat
disagree

|, w7 X0, 1Disagree

<), 75, WTotally disagree

ke
%4
15%4
22%
4%
9%4

6%
6%

b

8%
18%4

25%
30%%
824

624
4%

bz

924
13%4

15%4
29%
13%%

11%4
10%4

23

8%
1524

21%4
3%
11%%

8%
%%

N
2714,
5634
8014
12384
3414

2124
2124

A
287 A
BT3A
9094
11124
3064

2014,
1584,

AR
32
4850
LT
10584
4564,

4034
32

MEE
2894,
8534,
TE3A
11084,
3854

287 A
2494,



18. ZOEE D ksl o T, B b OIEREF EO DA T OSmE o i A E T, You
understood cross-cultural matters.

=12, A Totally agree

LA S lAgree

FHETL 1A DISomewhat

agree

HELSEL T, Not sure

daELl, 7 AL, vSomewhat

disagree

I, /770l WDisagree .

£, A, WTotally disagree -

10, SRS, TREICE S T A SR THEADSERR TR AT NFER T 2 J ORI S

&, Z2FE T, You learned the skill of collaborating with others to solve particular problems.
+m1 2L A Totally agree _
LA S iAgree e
FHETL 1A DISomewhat
agree
HEREE, T, 1Mot sure
oL, AL VSomewhat
disagree =
I, 774, Disagree e
24, AL WTotally disagree

20, TR, I CE 5 T ) TERRE SRR FEER T L A b S il A E T

You leamned how to tackle issues by yourself.
“+4 2L A S Totally agree
LT DiAgree
FihEdl 7D /Somewhat
agree
HEREE, T, Mot sure
LI, ), Somewhat
disagree
L, 157 /Disagres B
SR ML WTotally disagree

k=

1724
23%%

20%%
21%%
G%4

6%4
6%

b=

924
1424

15%4
25%%
1%

13%%
1424

22

15%%
27%

26%%
22%
5%

]
3

AEY

G334,
8264,
7444,
T5T A,
2314,

2124,
2304,

AL

3254,
4934,
5434,
9144,
4084,

4584,
4844,

MEL

53TA,
0934,
9334,
7834,
1734,

11684,
a5h



21, ZEAEEI, Bl sl o T U A - L TR R B DT R~ DIERRE IR R T DN 5

Fe&l k& £, You understood leadership and the role of organization members.
43l Tl 1 A5 Totally agree |
|7 Agree |
FHE I 7S /Somewhat
agree
HERSEL A, Mot sure
ELL AL Somewhat
disagree
|, 750, /Disagree e
LA WTotally disagree

22, IOEFRI. Balce o T M ERNEFER LA 0RO Sid R E T You

learned mathematical thinking skills.
+-31 2L, 75 Totally agree B
L7 S lAgree B
FiFE®HL 1A DSomewhat
agree
HEREEL VA, Mot sure
daELIL w7 AL, Somewhat
disagree
|, 7 /Disagree
2417 A W Totally disagree

23, CEIEEIL. OEICE o T, BEE- BRI | I E N ST R R R SRR E- 5
EEES O8I oA IO e ok 7 F T This class was useful for seminars, Graduation

Thesiss/Project and Graduation performance etc.
o3l 2L VA S Totally agree
LA TiAgree
FHE T A DISomewhat
agree
HEREEL I, Mot sure
L, R, VSomewhat
disagree
I, '3, /Disagree |
A, W Totally disagree

24, ZiDYEED. STl Ce o T ERIEEN SR DA D ROIZ Sz A E T, This Class was

useful for job hunting.
5121 1 %3 Totally agree .
LR SiAgres
FiEdl 17D /Somewhat
agree
HEREY, VAT, WNot sure
mELL AL WSomewhat
disagree
L1774, Disagree [ |
FCL AL W Totally disagree |

kb=

4%
8%

12%4
32%%
15%4

14%4
14%4

EEEE

3%
6%

1024
29%%
1424

19%4
19%4

k%
13%
16%4
20%
29%%

9%

7%
7%

b=

1124
18%4

22%
32%
%4

504
424

AEE
1504,
2814
4294,
11784,
BE1A,

5284,
8034

MBI
1084,
2094,
3664,
10424,
5224

BT9A
7004,

AH
4561,
570A
7320
10614
3220

2414
2524

A
38340
B51.A
8084
11864
2384

1844
1564,



28, ZOEE DL . A SEEEREIL SR SfnsL A E T, This class is
recommended to others.
43l 2L VA S Totally agree
LA Agres
FHEBHL A D ISomewhat
agree
HESSH, VAT WNot sure
oL, 17 L Somewhat
disagree
|74, \/Disagree |
S AL W Totally disagree |

26. ZOEERDL e LU LOERI SR oA TGO s\ v T This Class helps the

development of society.
1L 75 Totally agree
LA S (Agree
FiFE il 7D Somewhat
agree
HESSH, VAT WNot sure
ot AL VSomewhat
disagree
L7t vDisagree B
<L AL W Totally disagree |

27, ZOEE L. T8 BORE SRR sl v A FE T, This Class helps my growth.

4310, 1A S Totally agree

Lz S lAgres

FHEH 172D Somewhat

agree

HESEE, I, WNot sure
dELI, vF L WSomewhat
disagree

17 4l WDisagree i
L AL WTotally disagree |

28, ZOAEEIL. DOOF =il AR - L0 a RO B BT AR T o it ol e
A% 3. You understood the existence consciousness and value of the fisld of academic, artistic

and sports.
43l Tl A% Totally agree —
L3S Agree
FhFE®HL A Somewhat
agree
HEREEL VA, WMot sure
doEL, vk, 11Somewhat
disagree
L AT, WDisagree |
4L 1AL WTotally disagree o

kb=

20%6
26%5

23%%
23%%
424

2%
2%

tE=

15%4
2294

23%%
29%%
5%4

3%
3%

b
28%%
3094

24%%
16%4
294

1%4
1%4

kb
13%4
1%
18%4
29%4
%4

%4
6%4

A

T2TA
9454,
8394,
B21A
1514,

834,
294,

AR
5444,
7964,
2184,
10684
1794,

1184,
1124,

Bl
8944,
11024,
8624,
5014,
284

484
47 A

MET
4894,
6294,
G654,
1087 A,
3084,

2594,
2174



20, R R ERE T v F o fn s v R E T, Clear criteria for evaluating classes [Hee=3

30.
31.

F53120 1735 Totally agree 16%4
AT IAgree e 2084
FhFEdlL A D Somewhat
23%

agree
FEASEFME Notsure B 2404
dnELIL V7L Somewhat

i - 424
disagree
|, 7%, /Disagree i 204
<, AL, W Totally disagree || 124

MEL
BTEA,
10754,
8254,
8804,
1554

80A
464,

COEREDOHREZ. HIRTZEFEERN(CA/—> FSEWEFETEXR LN 8F (%) THEXLZE),

ZOMIC, COERICDVWTOAY bt UE BALTLIES 0,

X3 0 - 3 1(XBEHEIRDIZHIFARH
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20MTEESEH 77—

A= 3L ZEE S, ST T o TX L S ROIE s, S RS RE R KA TR A ERL O T IEE
ELULL M, SUShRATEO L T CE SO T T 207 — FOES M ITAN, PR L o2 R A
(O FEIC HEYFTAREAC. BIELTEDL » R 3 325 EEEE: 5o~ 10mi2E) T,

1. @il 3. SOEE T o TR EEE S o THURAFZEL A E T Can you say that you have

tackled enough interest and motivation for this class? H AR

+45ICl 1 A5 Totally agree 35%% G284
LA S Agres 34%% B1TA
FHE B 17 2/Somewhat 904 —
agree

FESEE, 1 A, WNot sure 5% 854,
@_)i':llu 174, Somewhat 204 ATA
disagree

L7, WDisagres 194 ah
R WTotally disagres 1%4 214,

2. TOEFEICOLT, B CERRSERLAM i SR D SRS 3. T S8 1R R Y. ST,
By 305 ) TR A T2 kBRI, IR S 2. 15400820 T 2L,

(a) BEACIEE T TTOBE RN ELIIHEER L TE - 1EE- 8 Your study hours per week
for this course [Autonomy]

(b) B TR R C oL T OERIYLSIB SR E TR T8 - 188 8 HRERYour study hours per
week for this course[Obligation]

(RS
2-(a) : ¥ 82 4y
2-(b) : ¥ 86.5 43

3. COEFITO| VT, EHEAER (BRI LA — AT SIS O S A S "
L ENS AR W s i% I
B 2045 T A TR o X PIEIE. 3088REDIBE1 2, [18001& AL THEAL v Your study 31 FF 34457

hours per week for this course [For exam]

4, TOEETIR-TL VOME 4. B 28 o TN T, B TN Class difficulty JR MET
#7212 MToo difficult 3% 51
8§11 ot /Difficult 14% 2544
Tt-'Tb%ELa?:I‘-j?':.fSnmewhat 156 E3A
difficult
HELEH, VT, Mot sure 39%  6BEA
RSB S o /Slightly easy 79 1184
FBETZ S Fz/Easy 204 4A
BB E Moo Easy 024 B4,

5. ZOEETE-TLWDERE L. i 2 TER ST o T ., Scope of class [ MET
3t Moo wide 3% 490
rhir o f=/Wide 1696 2834
i o FoiSlightly wide 24% 4184
HHESET, VAT, Not sure K434 0514
FohiEh o fo/Somewhat 20 sin
narrow
Aot Marrow 124 134,

P Too Narrow 094 5A



5. ZOIEE TR, diitl C & o TS T ok T i, Easy-to-understand explanation
o o i S o it
was easy to undersiand, butit -
was too long
kT o iz /Easy to
understand
FhFEdsrueTieo
t-/Somewhat easy to
understand
FESFE M, WNotsure
Yokl 2 o o /Somewhat
confusing =
oLl oo f-[Confusing |
EATISL ol MNot

understand it at all

7. OOEET OO EEESHE ADIEE AR T — el s e T B e T

. Frequency of communication with teachers
4 &Moo much
in-foiSufficient
TS o o iSomeawhat
FEBEH, 1 7, 1Not sure
Terteldgino k- ISomewhat less
dfatnoioiless [ |
H - - /Mothing B

8. EFEIOEE Y. Bk ce o TEN - T B oo T, Pace of the class
FHEL- Moo fast |
Fho b iFast ]
o fo/Somewhat fast
EESEE, AT Nt sure
FrnBin- f-iSomewhat slow |
B oiSlow
IETE- Moo slow

8. FREELSDNLAFING. B S TR ST A oo T, Amount of
assignment
&3 E - Too much ]
in-ToiSufficient -
s o fo/Somewhat
HERSE, N FI, Not sure
Fteldginofz/Somewhat less |
Atainoiziless |
- =/Nothing .

b=

2%

62%%

22%

%%
4%
2%

1%

HEEE

1%
24%4
19%4
32%%
10%4

7%

7%

=
124
5%
1424
T2%%
624
124
024

EE=E

2%
%4
1624
5024
824
24
1024

MEE

404,

10954,

3904,

1244,
T1A
3BA
224

A
104,
4194,
3464,
5704,
1T1A
1314
1314

M Bl
264
944

2444,

12824,

1084,

134,
6.4,

N
33N
1314
2834
8954,
1384,

1184,
177A,



10, #HERDETER I, il ZE o T e d o T, il 2o o T, The
course materials
Fapen o E o it
was easy fo undersiand, butit |
was too long
oL oz Easy to
understand
FdhE e Ting
f-/Somewhat easy to
understand
HELEHAZME, WNotsure b
Favsdoink 24 ot /Somewhat
confusing =
LI 2o f-/Confusing
ARSI oMot
understand it at all

11, SR . Bl S o T— ARV EE R T 4 28 ORI S e A E 40 You learned

general education.
“+31 2, 1 A5 Totally agree
LA D Agree
FIEDL A DSomewhat
agree
HEEASH AL UNotsure L
dnE L, 17 kL Semewhat
disagree
I, 17 4l WDisagree
<, 7L WTotally disagree

12, ZOERIL. ikl Ce o T A ERERCERRE N F B A T o b A . You
learned command of foreign languages.

+m1 2L 1 7Z 3 Totally agree

LA D Agres |

FihE I, 17 D/Somewhat

agree

HERSH, T, WNot sure

dmELI, F L WSomewhat

disagree

I, 1A 44, 1/Disagree _

<), 1AL WTotally disagree

13, CERIE. Bk oE - T BRI e i ES IR T 0RO ofnd A E T
You leamed Professional knowledge and skills in the course.

471 2L A5 Totally agree

LA S /Agres

FHERL 7D /Somewhat

agree

EESEE, VAT, VNt sure

doELL FAE, WSomewhat

disagree

|17 4, wDisagree [ |

2L AL WTotally disagree

b=

126

55%%

21%%

15%4
5%
126

1%%

k=

24%%
32%%

24%%
14%4
4%

1%6
1%%

k=

19%4
15%4

12%4
19%4
12%4

11%4
13%4

te=

1824
23%%

21%4
23%%
6%

5%
4%

MEE

234,

97g9A,

IT3IA

PIETN
804,
234
184,

MEL
4194,
BT1A
4204,
2534,
854,

204,
204,

MEL

3354,
2594,
2174,
33684,
2044,

1894,
2284,

N

INTA
4074,
3634,
3694,
1144

924
T3A



14, ZOEE L Talcl o T, BAERENEETDL U TESNE 8 5N Tatr- HjF T o N
FEETILA eIz 70, You leamnad how to analyze and judge whether a certain FEEE AN
fact is a fact lie.

oL A S Totally agree 11%% 1864,
LR S Agree 18%4 M6A
17 S /Somewhat

EBEDLIAD 21%% I6T A
agree
HMEESE, VT, WNot sure 3194 R49.4,
dELL 17 AL, vSomewhat

_ 924 1545
disagree
L1750, WDisagree 6% 1084,
<l 1AL WTotally disagree 5% 21h

18, COEERIDL Bt ce o T B O EFI I SRR T N F SR TR e D o A E

. You learned how to accurately record what you heard. b= A
oL A S Totally agree 12%% 2124
LR S Agree 20% 3614
17 S /Somewhat
fﬂifﬁl’ Ao 26% A6T A,
FEASE, 171, WMot sure 25%%  441A
LI, 7 50, Somewhat
E_?i LR 8% 1404
disagree
|17 4, WDisagree 5%4 a5.h,
<l 1AL WTotally disagree 3% 5T
16, ZOEE L. TEce T Az Tz eI B e ONEER T AT I . "
B0 S E LA T You leamed presentation skills.
ol oL A S Totally agree 12% 2084
LR S Agree 16% 2794
17 S /Somewhat
f;zfﬁl’ Ao 18% 3084,
FEASE, 171, WMot sure 24% 4194
LI, 7 50, Somewhat
E_?i LR 12%% 2124
disagree
|17 4, WDisagree 11%% 1934,
<l 1AL vTotally disagree 8%  141A
17, ZOAEE S, Tak e T, (SRR e =, IR ERECNFER T AT e g
D ot AL A E T You leamed how fo write logical sentences based on reliable grounds.
ol oL A S Totally agree 12%% 2054
LA S/Agres 16% 2894
17 S /Somewhat
f;zfﬁl’ Ao 22% 3924,
FEASE, 1A, WNot sure 26%  480A
LI, 7 50, Somewhat
E_?i LR 10%% 1T1A
disagree
|17 4, WDisagree 8% 1414,

<l 1AL vTotally disagree 6% 98.A



18, ZOFEEL. @aklcE o T Bk O EEEIR A T S E A T You

understood cross-culiural matters. b= A
+31 2L A4 Totally agree B 2326 4034,
LA S lAgres e 22%% 3864,
ASIS hat
FhFEBH, 17D /Somewha 22 3824
agree
FESEE, VA, /Mot sure e 1824 3084
LI, 17 55, WSomewhat
E_ji A || 6% 1124
disagree
I, 1A A, 1/Disagree | 424 694,
2L F N W Totally disagree [ 5% 83A
19, ZOEEIL. dCe o T ASRAIL T BOEREE CH R N FEE T 2 J DD o e N
&7 T, You learned the skill of collaborating with others to solve particular problems.
+31 2L A4 Totally agree 1494 2394,
L 7D IAgres e 14% 2494
ASIS hat
FhFEBH, 17D /Somewha 5% 2694
agree
FHESFE, VA, Mot sure e 209 3484
LI Eddl, s vhat
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disagree
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20, ZEEED. gkt CE o T I TERRE CHRLRRE NFEE A A R o s AR T "
) te=E AEr
You leamed how to tackle issuas by yourself.
+31 2L A4 Totally agree e 1994 3344
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21, ZEIEER. gk cE o T U= — L TSR B DR B~ DIEREE F DA DD 0D 5 . e
f=&, 73, You understood leadership and the role of organization members.
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22, ORI, Bk ce o T BERe B NFEE L A O h O o AL FE T, You
learned mathematical thinking skills.
41 2L A S Totally agree -
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agree
HESEH, VAL WNot sure
daELL AL vSomewhat
disagree
I, w74, vDisagree
£, 13750 Totally disagrea

23, TR, i Ce o T BP9 MR G oL | e AR I R T 2R I 2
FEEE BT o8 FO0@E o s 7 E I, This class was useful for seminars, Graduation
Thesiss/Project and Graduation performance etc.
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agree
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24, ORI, Bl SE o T, ARNEEN IR DA 1 DM o S 3 TH. This Class was
useful for job hunting.
+431 2L A 3 Totally agree —
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F@ER, 7 D/Somewhat
agree
HESEE, VAT WMot sure
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disagree
I, 4L, WDisagree |
<AL W Totally disagree |

25, TOIEE . i, tha A CEEFE L I8 ER o sL A3, This class is
recommended to others.
+41 2L v A3 Totally agree
LA S/Agree
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agree
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26, ZOEE . &L DO BRI SR oR DR ofc s, A E 1 This Class helps the
development of society.
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3l L 1 R Totally agree
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agree
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ZhEE D, BB BOREI SR OBME o H A E T, This Class helps my growth.
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28. ZOER L. JOENFi 28 -0 a IROFEE RS REE R TEF LA ORI L
AF 3. You understood the existence consciousness and value of the field of academic, artistic
and sports.

+412L 1 73 Totally agree

LA S /Agree
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agree
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disagree
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<), AL WTotally disagree |

20, FEFEDRBIESE I3 o s A E T, Clear criteria for evaluating classes
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